

Colorado Department Of Transportation [Development]

Printed On: 06/30/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C20674	NHPP050A-026	1	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$176,534.00	\$181,393.00	102.75%	\$4,859.00
Letting Totals			1		\$176,534.00	\$181,393.00	102.75%	\$4,859.00

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150611	Contract ID: C20674	Project(s): NHPP050A-026
Letting Date: June 11, 2015	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS	Counties: CHAFFEE

Contract Description:

This project will involve the removal and installation of new pavement markings on US 50, from m.p. 220 TO 223. New markings will consist of Methyl Methacrylate, and both (Waterborne) and (High Build)Pavement Marking Paint.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$176,534.00	97.32%	100.00%
1	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$181,393.00	100.00%	102.75%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C20674 Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
								<b>LCC:</b>
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	14,100.00 SF	3.00000	42,300.00	2.00000	28,200.00		
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	100.000 HOUR	100.00000	10,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	50.000 LF	5.00000	250.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	70.000 SF	20.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	1,400.00		
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	144.000 LF	8.00000	1,152.00	15.00000	2,160.00		
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	12.000 EACH	80.00000	960.00	100.00000	1,200.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	23,000.00000	23,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	8.000 GAL	50.00000	400.00	150.00000	1,200.00		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	377.000 GAL	50.00000	18,850.00	65.00000	24,505.00		
627-40003	Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Inlaid)	1,744.000 SF	23.00000	40,112.00	22.00000	38,368.00		
627-40015	Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Colored)(Inlaid)	19.000 GAL	200.00000	3,800.00	550.00000	10,450.00		
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	23.00000	9,200.00	24.00000	9,600.00		



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C20674 Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP050A-026

Contract Description:  
 This project will involve the removal and installation of new pavement markings on US 50, from m.p. 220 TO 223. New markings will consist of Methyl Methacrylate, and both (Waterborne) and (High Build)Pavement Marking Paint.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	14,100.00	3.00000	2.00000 SF	42,300.00	28,200.00	66.67%	-14,100.00
0010	203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	100.000	100.00000	150.00000 HOUR	10,000.00	15,000.00	150.00%	5,000.00
0015	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	50.000	5.00000	25.00000 LF	250.00	1,250.00	500.00%	1,000.00
0020	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	50.00000	50.00000 HOUR	500.00	500.00	100.00%	0.00
0025	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	70.000	20.00000	20.00000 SF	1,400.00	1,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	144.000	8.00000	15.00000 LF	1,152.00	2,160.00	187.50%	1,008.00
0035	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	12.000	80.00000	100.00000 EACH	960.00	1,200.00	125.00%	240.00
0040	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	23,000.00000	25,000.00000 L S	23,000.00	25,000.00	108.70%	2,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C20674 Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP050A-026

Contract Description:  
 This project will involve the removal and installation of new pavement markings on US 50, from m.p. 220 TO 223. New markings will consist of Methyl Methacrylate, and both (Waterborne) and (High Build)Pavement Marking Paint.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	3,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	3,000.00	5,000.00	166.67%	2,000.00
0050	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	8.000	50.00000	150.00000 GAL	400.00	1,200.00	300.00%	800.00
0055	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	377.000	50.00000	65.00000 GAL	18,850.00	24,505.00	130.00%	5,655.00
0060	627-40003 Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Inlaid)	1,744.000	23.00000	22.00000 SF	40,112.00	38,368.00	95.65%	-1,744.00
0065	627-40015 Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Colored)(Inlaid)	19.000	200.00000	550.00000 GAL	3,800.00	10,450.00	275.00%	6,650.00
0070	630-00000 Flagging	400.000	23.00000	24.00000 HOUR	9,200.00	9,600.00	104.35%	400.00
0075	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	20.000	900.00000	550.00000 DAY	18,000.00	11,000.00	61.11%	-7,000.00
0080	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	15.00000	15.00000 EACH	150.00	150.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C20674 Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP050A-026

Contract Description:  
 This project will involve the removal and installation of new pavement markings on US 50, from m.p. 220 TO 223. New markings will consist of Methyl Methacrylate, and both (Waterborne) and (High Build)Pavement Marking Paint.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	34.000	20.00000	25.00000 EACH	680.00	850.00	125.00%	170.00
0090	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	24.000	20.00000	15.00000 SF	480.00	360.00	75.00%	-120.00
0095	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000	500.00000	200.00000 EACH	1,000.00	400.00	40.00%	-600.00
0100	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	15.00000	40.00000 EACH	300.00	800.00	266.67%	500.00
0105	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	10.00000	40.00000 EACH	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00%	3,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$176,534.00	\$181,393.00	102.75%	\$4,859.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$176,534.00</b>	<b>\$181,393.00</b>	<b>102.75%</b>	<b>\$4,859.00</b>